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JOHNSONS CORNER-KELLY-ATKINSON (46/37)
    Start at Johnson's Gro., Hwy 421 & Hwy 210

Miles Turn Road Name Go
210 NW, west to Brinson 1.7

1.7 L onto Brinson 1.4
3.1 R to stay on Brinson 0.2
3.3 L onto 210 7.8

11.1 L onto Rt. 11 2.7
13.8 R onto Natmore Rd 5.7
19.5 R onto NC 53E (Store Stop) 2.9

SHORT ROUTE
22.4 Str on NC-53 0.7
23.1 BR onto NC-210 11.0
34.1 R/L onto Brinson 1.5
35.6 R onto NC-210 1.8
37.4 FINISH at Johnsons Corner
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LONG

LONG ROUTE

22.4 L onto NC-210 N 7.3
29.7 R onto onto Beatty's Bridge Road 4.1

33.8 R 2.4

36.2 R 0.1

36.3 L onto S. Railroad St 0.5
36.8 Str onto Rooks Rd 1.4
38.2 Store Stop (at Point Caswell Rd) 0.8
39.0 L onto John Henry Store Rd. 1.7
40.7 R onto Bell Williams Rd. 2.3
43.0 Str onto NC-210E 3.0
46.0

to stay on Beatty's Bridge Rd
(becomes N. Rankin)
onto E. Church St (Store stop on E. Church
just past Railroad St – then return and turn right onto
Railroad St)

FINISH at Johnsons Corner
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